the Municipal Building Committee. His term is anticipated to expire on June 30, 2027.

508-699-0100

2024-082

3/25/2024 Town Manager

Repurpose $1.1 mm of the HS Athletic Complex Borrowing for the Amvet Roof Project

That the Town appropriates the amount of One Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,100,000) 
for the purpose of paying the costs of the AMVET Blvd. School Roof Replacement project, including 
without limitation all associated Americans with Disability Act (ADA) compliance work, and for the 
payment of all other costs incidental and related thereto, and that to meet this appropriation the